THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #:	*A-2e	
		AGENDA DATE: June	28, 2016	
SUBJE	CT:			
Approval of Reappointment of Darrell Cordova, Frank Coelho, and Mike Passalaqua to the East Stanislaus Resource Conservation District Board of Directors				
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2016-31	4	
On motio	n of Supervisor _ Withrow, S			
On motio	n of Supervisor _Withrow, Soved by the following vote,	Seconded by Supervisor <u>_Chiesa</u>	a	
On motio and appro	n of Supervisor _Withrow, Soved by the following vote, pervisors: _Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini_and Vice-G	Seconded by Supervisor _Chiesa	a	
On motio and appro Ayes: Su Noes: Su	n of Supervisor _Withrow, Soved by the following vote, pervisors: _Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini_and Vice-Copervisors:	Seconded by Supervisor _Chiesa	a	
On motio and appro Ayes: Su Noes: Su Excused	n of Supervisor _Withrow, Soved by the following vote, pervisors: _Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini, and Vice-Copervisors:	Seconded by Supervisor _Chiesa	a	
On motio and appro Ayes: Su Noes: Su Excused Abstainin	n of Supervisor _Withrow, Soved by the following vote, pervisors: _Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini_and Vice-Quervisors:	Seconded by Supervisor _Chiesa	a	
On motio and appro Ayes: Su Noes: Su Excused Abstainin	n of Supervisor _Withrow, Soved by the following vote, pervisors: _Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini, and Vice-Continuous	Seconded by Supervisor _Chiesa	a	
On motio and appro Ayes: Su Noes: Su Excused Abstainin 1) X 2)	n of Supervisor _Withrow, Soved by the following vote, pervisors: _Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini, and Vice-Continuous	Seconded by Supervisor _Chiesa	a	
On motio and appro Ayes: Su Noes: Su Excused Abstainin 1) X 2)	n of Supervisor _Withrow, Soved by the following vote, pervisors: _Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini, and Vice-Opervisors:	Seconded by Supervisor _Chiesa	a	

TEST: ELIZABETH)A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisor

File No.

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-2e			
Urgent O Routine Call	AGENDA DATE: June 28, 2016			
CONT				
CEO CONCURRENCE:	4/5 Vote Required: Yes O No ®			
SUBJECT: Approval of Boonnaintment of Darrell Cordova, Fra	nk Coolbo, and Miko Doogologue to the			
Approval of Reappointment of Darrell Cordova, Frank Coelho, and Mike Passalaqua to the East Stanislaus Resource Conservation District Board of Directors				
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:				
1. Reappoint Darrell Cordova, Frank Coelho, and Mike Passalaqua to the East Stanislaus				
Resource Conservation District Board of Directors to four year terms ending on June 30, 2020.				
2020.				
CONTACT PERSON:				
Elizabeth A. King, Clerk of the Board	Phone number: 209-525-4494			



2016 MAY 31 A 11:20

Board of Directors

Sherman A. Boone, Chairman Mike Passalaqua, Vice Chairman Frank Coehlo, Treasurer Susan Harper, Director Darrell Cordova, Director www.eaststanrcd.org

May 25, 2016

Elizabeth A. King Clerk of the Board Stanislaus County 1010 10th Street Modesto, CA 95354

Dear Ms. King:

The East Stanislaus RCD requests that Darrell Cordova, Frank Coelho and Mike Passalaqua be considered for reappointment to our Board of Directors. They are all valuable members of our board. As local landowners, farmers and dairymen, they all offer unique insight to similar operations around our county and the challenges they may face, and how we, as an RCD, can best assist them.

The contact information on file for each is still current.

If there is any further information you require, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Jamie Meek District Manager East Stanislaus RCD